FORM PTO-1594 RE 08-25-	1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
M23/99 WWWWW	HANNAMARA AMARA AMAR
4 8	had ordinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STAR NEWCO, INC.	Name: INTERSTATE SCREW CORP.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Internal Address:
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	□Individual(s) citizenship □Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: <u>April 20, 1999</u> Effective Date: <u>April 22, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 515,566
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lile H. Deinard, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig	and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or
Lile H. Deinard Name of Person Signing	Signature Bernard 8-17-99
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011	
	ch this portion
1999 Mail documents 15366 recorded with required co	
481 40 Qorin missioner of Patents and Tr Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
per document to be recorded, including time data needed, and completing and reviewing the this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes for reviewing the document and gathering the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding rademark Office, Office of Information Systems, he Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork 2. 20503.

GHM/286773/659x01!.DOC/8/17/99/25546.010300

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

This Assignment of Mark entered into this 22nd day of April, 1999, between Star Newco,Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20 Industry Drive, Mountainville NY 10953 ("Assignor") and Interstate Screw Corp, a Florida corporation having a business address of 475 W. 18th Street, Hialeah, FL 33010 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using the mark "TAMPIN" (the "Mark") which is the subject of the following United States registration: 515, 566

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof from Assignor, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, and common law rights, including any and all prior causes of action and damages relating thereto.

STAR NEWCO, INC.

Man. My

By_

RECORDED: 08/23/1999

Robert Driscoll, President

Date: April 20th, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0926